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General Information  

 

 

Name of Institution (ERASMUS 

CODE) 

Paisii Hilendarski University of Plovdiv 

BG PLOVDIV 04 

International Relations Office address 

 

 

24 Tsar Assen Str., 4000 Plovdiv, Bulgaria 

Room 349 

Website  

 

http://www.uni-plovdiv.bg 

http://iro.uni-plovdiv.bg  

Vice-rector  

International cooperation and PR 

Institutional Erasmus Coordinator 

Assoc. Prof. Boryan Yanev, PhD 

Phone: +359 32 261 404 

Email: byanev@uni-plovdiv.bg  

ERASMUS OUTGOING, 

AGREEMENT ADMINISTRATOR 

Radosveta Mishevska, M.A. – Deputy Head of 

IRO 

Phone: +359 32 261 363 

E-mail: iro@uni-plovdiv.bg  

Maria Vidolova, B.A. 

Phone: +359 32 261 363 

E-mail: mariavidolova@uni-plovdiv.bg 

ERASMUS INCOMING Dimitar Karamitev, PhD – Head of IRO 

Phone: +359 32 261 363 

E-mail: dimitarkaramitev@uni-plovdiv.bg  

Anastasiya Kehayova, М.А. 

Phone: +359 32 261 363 

E-mail: anastasia.kehayova@uni-plovdiv.bg 

Tsanka Angelova, B.A. (Maternity Leave) 

Phone: +359 32 261 363 

E-mail: ts.angelova@uni-plovdiv.bg  

 

Application 

 

 

Application deadlines 

 

 

Winter Semester:  30 June 

Summer Semester: 30 November 

Application procedure for Erasmus 

students after Home University 

Nomination  

 

 

 

Exchange students must send: 

Application Form 

Learning Agreement 

Transcript of Records 

https://iro.uni-plovdiv.bg/en/home/  
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Educational Information 

 

Academic Calendar  Winter semester: 

From 01/10/2024 – 20/01/2025 

Summer semester: 

From 17/02/2025 – 01/06/2025 

Exam sessions  Winter semester: 

From 21/01/2025 – 16/02/2025 

Summer semester: 

From 02/06/2025 – 30/06/2025 

Language(s) of instruction Bulgarian / English (selected courses) 

Students must have sufficient knowledge to 

follow lectures and seminars. 

 

Faculty ERASMUS+ coordinators 
 

Faculty of Biology Chief Asst. Prof. Vesela Yancheva, PhD, 

vyancheva@uni-plovdiv.bg  

Faculty of Economics and Social 

Sciences 

Asst. Aygun Erturk, PhD 

aygun.erturk@uni-plovdiv.bg 

Faculty of Mathematics and IT Assoc. Prof. Vanya Ivanova, PhD, 

vantod@uni-plovdiv.bg  

Faculty of Education Chief Asst. Prof. Teodora Bahchevanova, PhD 

bahchevanova.t@uni-plovdiv.bg 

Faculty of Physics and Engineering 

Technologies 

Assoc. Prof. Mariya Marudova, PhD 

margo@uni-plovdiv.bg  

Faculty of Languages and 

Literature 

Chief Asst. Prof. Milena Katsarska, PhD 

mkatsarska@uni-plovdiv.bg  

Faculty of Chemistry Chief Asst. Prof. Stanimir Manolov, PhD 

manolov@uni-plovdiv.bg  

Faculty of Philosophy and History Assoc. Prof. Meglena Zlatkova, PhD 

meglena.zlatkova@uni-plovdiv.bg  

Faculty of Law Assoc. Prof. Angel Shopov, PhD 

a_shopov@uni-plovdiv.bg  

 

Practical Information for Incoming Students: http://iro.uni-plovdiv.bg/en/home/  

mailto:vyancheva@uni-plovdiv.bg
mailto:vantod@uni-plovdiv.bg
mailto:margo@uni-plovdiv.bg
mailto:mkatsarska@uni-plovdiv.bg
mailto:manolov@uni-plovdiv.bg
mailto:meglena.zlatkova@uni-plovdiv.bg
mailto:a_shopov@uni-plovdiv.bg
http://iro.uni-plovdiv.bg/en/home/

